at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 14:40 PONTEFRACT, 1m 4f 5y

1(6) m“r 14-7555 FLOATING ARTIST 13D
b g Nathaniel - Miss Kenton

2(3) .vf’ 114422 DARK JEDI (RE) 19
o B b g Kodiac - Whitefall

3 (1) ,:'@? 503744 AMAZING RED (IRE) 26 C D
LMo b g Teofilo - Artisia

4(4) k& @ 744274- NOT SO SLEEPY 348 (1983)
i B} ch g Beat Hollow - Papillon de Bronze

5(2) ;UB* 525-175 FRANKEL'S STORM 13 cD
Jrd ) b f Frankel - Gale Force

6 (5) y WEST END GIRL 54

' 189-307
| b f Golden Horn - Free Rein

return to the level.

Top Tip: DARK JEDI (2)
Watch out for: FLOATING ARTIST (1)

William Hill Lengthen Yourodds Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

o) pge " LocoTaner | OF

410-0

49-6

79-6

89-5

38-12

38-10

D Tudhope
R Hannon

D Fentiman
T D Easterby

D Allan
E A L Dunlop

G Lee
H Morrison

B A Curtis
M Johnston

J Fanning
M Johnston

ATR VERDICT: DARK JEDI has been in very consistent form throughout 2020 and produced a
career best when runner-up in the Old Borough Cup over 1m6f at Haydock earlier in the month. The
four-year-old remains unexposed at 1m4f and the stiff finish on this occasion is likely to play to his
strengths. Floating Artist is respected as he drops back into handicap company having been dropped
2Ib since his latest start in a conditions event at Salisbury. Not So Sleepy enjoyed a decent spell over
timber last year, winning a valuable prize at Ascot in December, and cannot be discounted on his

103

95

95

94

94

92

'ElllyEracs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

<

Bownioad en the

App Store




