

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 14:40 PONTEFRACT, 1m 4f 5y

William Hill Lengthen Yourodds Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (6)		14-7555	FLOATING ARTIST 13 D b g Nathaniel - Miss Kenton	4 10 - 0	D Tudhope R Hannon	103
2 (3)		114422	DARK JEDI (IRE) 19 b g Kodiac - Whitefall	49-6	D Fentiman T D Easterby	95
3 (1)	O	503744	AMAZING RED (IRE) 26 C D b g Teofilo - Artisia	79-6	D Allan E A L Dunlop	95
4 (4)		744274-	NOT SO SLEEPY 348 (198J) ch g Beat Hollow - Papillon de Bronze	89-5	G Lee H Morrison	94
5 (2)		525-175	FRANKEL'S STORM 13 CD b f Frankel - Gale Force	38-12	B A Curtis M Johnston	94
6 (5)		189-307	WEST END GIRL 54 b f Golden Horn - Free Rein	38-10	J Fanning M Johnston	92

ATR VERDICT: DARK JEDI has been in very consistent form throughout 2020 and produced a career best when runner-up in the Old Borough Cup over 1m6f at Haydock earlier in the month. The four-year-old remains unexposed at 1m4f and the stiff finish on this occasion is likely to play to his strengths. Floating Artist is respected as he drops back into handicap company having been dropped 2lb since his latest start in a conditions event at Salisbury. Not So Sleepy enjoyed a decent spell over timber last year, winning a valuable prize at Ascot in December, and cannot be discounted on his return to the level.

Top Tip: DARK JEDI (2)

Watch out for: FLOATING ARTIST (1)







